503839722 05/24/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3886370

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
ATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА			
		Name	Execution Date	
ROBERT S. MALECKI			03/08/2010	
LUE HER			03/08/2010	
RYAN S. THOMPSON			03/08/2010	
ANTHONY H. GIANG			03/08/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:		AI, LLC		
Street Address:		PIRE DRIVE		
Internal Address:		SUITE 706		
City:	ST. PA	ST. PAUL		
State/Country:		MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55103			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	I		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 14823		14823735		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
CORRESPONDENCE D		(612)315-4321	successful, it will be sent	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent t	(612)315-4321 o the e-mail address first; if that is ur d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is ur		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is ur d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is ur d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 612.315.4100		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 612.315.4100 johnson@cfpatlaw.com CHRISTENSEN FONDER P.A. 33 SOUTH SIXITH STREET		
CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 612.315.4100 johnson@cfpatlaw.com CHRISTENSEN FONDER P.A. 33 SOUTH SIXITH STREET SUITE 3950		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 612.315.4100 johnson@cfpatlaw.com CHRISTENSEN FONDER P.A. 33 SOUTH SIXITH STREET		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 612.315.4100 johnson@cfpatlaw.com CHRISTENSEN FONDER P.A. 33 SOUTH SIXITH STREET SUITE 3950 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 612.315.4100 johnson@cfpatlaw.com CHRISTENSEN FONDER P.A. 33 SOUTH SIXITH STREET SUITE 3950 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 612.315.4100 johnson@cfpatlaw.com CHRISTENSEN FONDER P.A. 33 SOUTH SIXITH STREET SUITE 3950 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 612.315.4100 johnson@cfpatlaw.com CHRISTENSEN FONDER P.A. 33 SOUTH SIXITH STREET SUITE 3950 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 4165.0025US4 LISA JOHNSON		

source=4165_0025US4_AssignmentInventorsXollai#page1.tif
source=4165_0025US4_AssignmentInventorsXollai#page2.tif
source=4165_0025US4_AssignmentInventorsXollai#page3.tif

Attorney Docket No. 4165.0025US4

	Attorney Docket No.: P191380.US.02	Page 1 of 3	
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: Robert S. Malecki, et al.		
	Title: System and Method for Autonomous Vehicle Control		

WHEREAS, we, Robert S. Malecki, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 134 Montrose Place, St. Paul, Minnesota 55104; Lue Her, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 12122 Marquess Lane N., Lake Elmo, Minnesota 55042; Ryan J. Thompson, 1664 Grand Ave., Apt. #4, St. Paul, Minnesota 55105; and Anthony H. Giang, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 9252 Ryan Place, Lexington, Minnesota 55014, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTONOMOUS VEHICLE CONTROL for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identified by the Attorney Docket Number set forth above and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 12/642,605, filed December 18, 2009;

WHEREAS, Xollai, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having offices at 23 Empire Drive, Suite 706, St. Paul, Minnesota 55103 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Minnesota) Dakota iss. COUNTY OF

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this TH day of March , 2010.

Notary Public



Attorney Docket No. 4165.0025US4

	Attorney Docket No.: P191380.US.02	Page 2 of 3
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: Robert S. Malecki, et al.	
7	Title: System and Method for Autonomous Vehicle Control	

Lue Her

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF <u>Minnesota</u>: SS. COUNTY OF <u>Dakota</u>; SS.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this <u>8th</u> day of <u>Morch</u>, 2010.

JOSHUA N Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/31/13

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Minnessta . : SS. COUNTY OF 1/2 ko to

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this SH day of March, 2010.

Notary Public



Attorney Docket No. 4165.0025US4

	Attorney Docket No.: P191380.US.02	Page 3 of 3
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: Robert S. Malecki, et al.	
Bassarterrorationaleses	Title: System and Method for Autonomous Vehicle Control	

IMAN my Lille Anthony H. Giang

Anthony H. Glang

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF <u>Minnesota</u>: ss. COUNTY OF <u>Dakota</u>

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 8th day of March, 2010.

Notary Public

